1112 Veterans Rd. Stoughton, WI 53589 | Phone 608.873.2900 | Fax 608.873.2870
www.stoughtonparts.com | parts@stoughtontrailers.com
Landing Gear &
Accessories Catalog
Broad Assortment    •    In-Stock     •    Ready-To-Ship
Your Make. Your Model. Your Part.
PARTS SALES

JIC11188 REMOVABLE CUSHION FOOT, 10x10in
11
Classic Ordering Guide
Capacity Classic Atlas 55 Atlas 65 Mark V
Lift* 39,000 lbs 55,000 lbs. 65,000 lbs. 62,500 lbs.
Load 140,000 lbs. 170,000 lbs. 170,000 lbs. 200,000 lbs.
Side Load 27,000 lbs. 30,000 lbs. 34,000 lbs. 32,000 lbs. **
High Gear 3.2 4.5 4.5 2.5
Low Gear 19 38.7 38.7 33.8
*100ft./lbs. Input Torque (lbs)
**Mark V Heavy-Duty 46,000 lbs.
Gearing (Turns per Inch)
12
Atlas 55 Ordering Guide
Atlas 65 Ordering Guide
Mark V Ordering Guide
13
Style Stoughton Item # Vendor Item # Item Description
Classic KW18-30-444-102 LG2T01-710000000 STANDARD, 17IN. TRAVEL, SS, NON-GEAR
Classic KW8-30-444-102 LG2T01-720000000 STANDARD, 17IN. TRAVEL, SS, GEARSIDE
Classic KW18-30-400-102 LG2T03-710000000 LOW-PROFILE, 17IN. TRAVEL, SS, NON-GEAR
Classic KW8-30-400-102 LG2T03-720000000 LOW-PROFILE, 17IN. TRAVEL, SS, GEARSIDE
ATLAS 55 BKLG4001-71 LG4001-710000000 17IN. TRAVEL, STANDARD, SS, NON-GEAR
ATLAS 55 BKLG4001-72 LG4001-720000000 17IN. TRAVEL, STANDARD, SS, GEARSIDE
ATLAS 55 BKLG4001-91 LG4001-910000000 19IN. TRAVEL, STANDARD, SS, NON-GEAR
ATLAS 55 BKLG4001-92 LG4001-920000000 19IN. TRAVEL, STANDARD, SS, GEARSIDE
ATLAS 55 SAF-LG4003-710000000 LG4003-710000000 17IN. TRAVEL, LOW-PROFILE, SS, NON-GEAR
ATLAS 55 SAF-LG4003-720000000 LG4003-720000000 17IN. TRAVEL, LOW-PROFILE, SS, GEARSIDE
ATLAS 55 BKLG4003-91 LG4003-910000000 19IN. TRAVEL, LOW-PROFILE, SS, NON-GEAR
ATLAS 55 BKLG4003-92 LG4003-920000000 19IN. TRAVEL, LOW-PROFILE, SS, GEARSIDE
ATLAS 55 BKLG400B-71 LG400B-710000000 17IN. TRAVEL, REMOVABLE CUSHION FOOT, SS, NON-GEAR
ATLAS 55 BKLG400B-72 LG400B-720000000 17IN. TRAVEL, REMOVABLE CUSHION FOOT, SS, GEARSIDE
ATLAS 55 BKLG400B-91 LG400B-910000000 19IN. TRAVEL, REMOVABLE CUSHION FOOT, SS, NON-GEAR
ATLAS 55 BKLG400B-92 LG400B-920000000 19IN. TRAVEL, REMOVABLE CUSHION FOOT, SS, GEARSIDE
Atlas 65 BKLG5001-72 1025300006450 STANDARD, 17IN. TRAVEL, SS, GEARSIDE
Atlas 65 BKLG5001-71 1025300006460 STANDARD, 17IN. TRAVEL, SS, NON-GEAR
Atlas 65 SAF-1025300006610 1025300006610 LOW-PROFILE, 17IN. TRAVEL, SS, GEARSIDE
Atlas 65 SAF-1025300006620 1025300006620 LOW-PROFILE, 17IN. TRAVEL, SS, NON-GEAR
Mark V HHLGS-5A105 LGS-5A105 STANDARD, SS SET, 18.7IN. TRAVEL
Mark V HHXA-S8-3A001 XA-S8-3A001 SELF-LEVELER, SS, GEARSIDE, 16.5IN TRAVEL- LEG ONLY
Mark V HHXA-S8-5A001 XA-S8-5A001 SELF-LEVELER, SS, GEARSIDE, 18.7IN. TRAVEL - LEG ONLY
Mark V HHXA-S8-5A105 XA-S8-5A105 STANDARD, SS, GEARSIDE, 18.7IN TRAVEL - LEG ONLY
Mark V HHXA-S9-3A001 XA-S9-3A001 SELF-LEVELER, SS, NON-GEAR, 16.5IN TRAVEL - LEG ONLY
Mark V HHXA-S9-5A001 XA-S9-5A001 SELF-LEVELER, SS, NON-GEAR, 18.7IN TRAVEL - LEG ONLY
Mark V HHXA-S9-5A105 XA-S9-5A105 STANDARD, SS, NON-GEAR, 18.7IN TRAVEL - LEG ONLY
LANDING GEAR – HARDWARE & BRACING
HHXA-V-1901-1 AXLE, STD
BKLG0048-01 CUSHION KIT, SQ. RCF, 10x10in
BKLG0050 SHOE ASSY, 10x12x4.5in
BKLG0094 CROSS SHAFT, 68in ONE END DRILLED
BKLG0094-6800 CROSS SHAFT, 68in
BKLG0264 COVER, 50,000
BKLG0663 GEARBOX ASSY, OUTSIDE HALF
BKLG2462 SHAFT EXTENSION
BKLG2790 LANDING GEAR INSTALLATION KIT
BKLG0083-04 CRANK HANDLE, 12in
BKXB-SP0011-44 HEX NUT, 3/4-16, GR8, U-BOLT
BKXB-SP0012-36 FLANGE NUT, 7/8-14
HHRK-V-06388 MARK V COMPONENT KIT
HHXA-LG0880 COVER, UPPER LEG
HHXA-V-1914 CRANK HANDLE CLIP
HHXA-V-1938 BRACE EAR
HHXA-V-1996-01 FOOT, SELF LEVELING 12.0IN DIA
HHXA-V-90-0 CRANK HANDLE, 9.18in
HHXA-V-90-10 CRANK HANDLE, 17in
LANDING GEAR – HARDWARE & BRACING
HHXA-V-90-2 CRANK HANDLE, 11.62in